From: Mooney, Thomas A.

To: Eric Rutledge

Subject: Re: LU 2020-019 Willamette Water Completeness Comments

Date: Thursday, September 17, 2020 5:57:47 PM

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you are expecting this email and/or know the content is safe.

Basically how the SPL works is the applicant works with us directly and once they meet all of our requirements we issue them a permit. The issuance of the permit indicates that the plans submitted to us comply with our requirements.

Tom Mooney, MIAAI-CFI
Deputy Fire Marshal | Tualatin Valley Fire & Rescue

Direct: 503-259-1419

www.tvfr.com

From: Eric Rutledge < Rutledge E@SherwoodOregon.gov>

Sent: Thursday, September 17, 2020 4:32:29 PM **To:** Mooney, Thomas A. <Thomas.Mooney@tvfr.com>

Subject: RE: LU 2020-019 Willamette Water Completeness Comments

The sender is from outside TVF&R – Do not click on links or attachments unless you are sure they are safe

Hi Tom,

I see the TVF&R 1-page SPL but no plans or other documentation. Can you clarify how the SPL should be used?

Normally we have a Condition of Approval that will require compliance with the Fire Marshall's Comments dated XX prior to XX.

Thanks,

Eric Rutledge
City of Sherwood
Associate Planner
rutledgee@sherwoodoregon.gov
Desk 503.625.4242
Cell 971.979.2315

Covid-19 Update: The City's Planning Department is fully operational, however, with limited face to face contact. We are processing permits via email/phone where possible and by appointment when "in person" interaction is required. Please stay safe and healthy.

From: Mooney, Thomas A. <Thomas.Mooney@tvfr.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 17, 2020 12:55 PM

To: Eric Rutledge <RutledgeE@SherwoodOregon.gov>; Scott McKie <McKieS@SherwoodOregon.gov>; Bob

Galati <GalatiB@SherwoodOregon.gov>; Jo Guediri <GuediriJ@sherwoodoregon.gov>; Naomi Vogel <Naomi_Vogel@co.washington.or.us>; Richard Sattler <SattlerR@SherwoodOregon.gov>

Subject: Re: LU 2020-019 Willamette Water Completeness Comments

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you are expecting this email and/or know the content is safe.

Eric,

Just a heads up for you, they went through our new process of a Service Provider Letter and have obtain a permit from us. So I will not have any additional comments. If they did not enclose it in their packet I can forward it over to you.

Thanks,

Tom Mooney, MIAAI-CFI
Deputy Fire Marshal | Tualatin Valley Fire & Rescue
Direct: 503-259-1419

www.tvfr.com

From: Eric Rutledge < <u>RutledgeE@SherwoodOregon.gov</u>>

Sent: Thursday, September 17, 2020 12:51:41 PM

To: Scott McKie < McKieS@SherwoodOregon.gov">McKieS@SherwoodOregon.gov; Bob Galati < GalatiB@SherwoodOregon.gov; Jo GuediriJ@sherwoodOregon.gov; Naomi Vogel McKieS@SherwoodOregon.gov; Naomi Vogel@co.washington.or.us; Richard Sattler < SattlerR@SherwoodOregon.gov>

Subject: LU 2020-019 Willamette Water Completeness Comments

The sender is from outside TVF&R – Do not click on links or attachments unless you are sure they are safe

Hi all,

Willamette Water has submitted their land use application for the new treatment plant in Sherwood. We are requesting completeness comments by Thursday 10/1. *Do you need any additional information prior to issuing full land use comments?* The complete application will be routed again for full comments.

A dropbox link to the application is provided below. I've also routed paper copies to the City of Sherwood Engineering and Tualatin Valley Fire boxes here at City Hall.

Thanks and don't hesitate with any questions.

Dropbox link:

https://www.dropbox.com/s/lg82vacmvjiq15j/WWSS%20WTP%20application%20pkg%20%28091120%29.pdf?dl=0

Eric Rutledge City of Sherwood Associate Planner rutledgee@sherwoodoregon.gov Desk 503.625.4242 Cell 971.979.2315



Covid-19 Update: The City's Planning Department is fully operational, however, with limited face to face contact. We are processing permits via email/phone where possible and by appointment when "in person" interaction is required. Please stay safe and healthy.

This email may contain confidential information or privileged material and is intended for use solely by the above referenced recipient. Any review, copying, printing, disclosure, distribution, or other use by any other person or entity is strictly prohibited and may be illegal. If you are not the named recipient, or believe you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the City of Sherwood at (503) 625-5522 and delete the copy you received.